that the payment is due. The Lessee is separately responsible for all applicable taxes, sales

taxes, late fees, special assessments, charges, other fees and penalties.

6.8. ln addition to the Land Rent in Section 6.A, the Lessee shall pay the Lessor an Annual

Fee of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) relating to the cost, operation, and maintenance of
the common areas of the Airport. This Annual Fee shall be paid to the Lessor in equal monthly

installments (1l12lh of the Annual Fee) at the time the Land Rent is paid. The Lessor reserves the right

[...]

Beginning in year six (6), and every five years

thereafter, the Lessor, in its sole discretion, may review and adjust the required coverage limits set forth

in Section 15.8; however, in no event may the Lessor increase required coverage in excess of one

hundred and twenty five percent (125%) of the preceding five-year period.

ARTICLE 16 - DAMAGE OR DESTRUCTION OF PREMISES

16.A. Partial Damaqe. ln the event all or a portion of the Premises are partially damaged by

fire, explosion, the elements, a public enemy, terrorism, aircraft accident, or other casualty, but not